

IN THE COMPETITION APPEAL TRIBUNAL

BETWEEN

NATIONAL GRID ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION PLC

Claimant

Case No: 1340/5/7/20 (T)

-V-

(1) ABB LTD (2) ABB POWER T&D LIMITED (3) ABB LIMITED (4) ABB HOLDINGS LIMITED (5) **ABB AB** (6) ABB ASEA BROWN BOVERI LTD (7) ABB NORDEN HOLDING AB (8) **ABB AG** (9) ABB BETEILIGUNGSUND VERWALTUNGSGESELLSCHAFT MBH (10) NKT HOLDING A/S (11) NKT CABLES LIMITED (12) NKT CABLES A/S (13) NKT CABLES GROUP A/S (13) NKT CABLES GROUP A/S (14) NKT CABLES GMBH (15) PRYSMIAN S.P.A (16) PRYSMIAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED (17) PRYSMIAN CABLES (2000) LIMITED (18) PRYSMIAN CABLES & SYSTEMS LIMITED (19) PRYSMIAN CAVI E SISTEMI SRL

Defendants

CONSENT ORDER

(20) SAFRAN SA

UPON the Claimant and the Fifteenth to Nineteenth Defendants entering into a confidential Deed of

Settlement dated 10 November 2020 (the "Settlement"), copies of which are held by the parties' solicitors

AND UPON the Claimant's request by letter dated 10 November 2020, and with the consent of the Fifteenth

to Nineteenth Defendants, for the stay of the Claimant's claim (case no. 1340/5/7/20 (T)) (the "Claim")

WHEREAS nothing in this Order will prevent the Prysmian Defendants from pursuing the Part 20 Claims

issued in the High Court that are currently stayed pursuant to the Orders of 22 April 2016 (in the case of

claims against Pirelli & C. S.p.A.), 24 November 2016 (in the case of claims against Brugg Kabel AG,

Kabelwerke Brugg AG Holding, Silec Cable SAS, General Cable Corporation, Nexans France SA and

Nexans SA) and of 7 September 2018 (sealed on 10 September 2018) in the case of The Goldman Sachs

Group, Inc

IT IS ORDERED BY CONSENT THAT:

1. All further proceedings in the Claim be stayed except for the purpose of carrying the terms of the

Settlement into effect.

2. There shall be no order as to costs.

Mr Justice Trower

Chairman of the Competition Appeal Tribunal

Made: 10 November 2020

Drawn: 10 November 2020